Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): Taylor Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name; Taymark, Inc. Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional carre(s) of convenience at (see) to be a few seeds and the convenience at (see) to be a few seeds at (see) to be a few see	Address:Street Address:_1725 Roe Crest Drive City:_North MankatoState:_MN_Zip:_56002-3728 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 13, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Vadinousi ustue(2) ≪ sadiess/ es) stractied (
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2027163	
Additional number(s) atta	tached Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gwen Spurrier	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Gray Plant Mooty Mooty & Bennett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 3400 City Center 33 South 6th Street	8. Deposit account number: 500937	
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3796 DO NOT USE T	TUIC CDARE	
9. Signature.	INIS SPACE	
Gwen Spurrier Name of Person Signing Total sumbout of the significance in the signifi	September 13, 2002 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, TAYLOR CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, has adopted, used, and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,027,163	GREEK LIFESTYLES	December 31, 1996

and

WHEREAS, TAYMARK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation with principal offices located at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56002-3728, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TAYLOR CORPORATION does hereby assign to TAYMARK, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified above.

TAYLOR CORPORATION

Date:	September 13, 2002	By William Kozitza Name: William Kozitza Title: Vice President
STAT	E OF MINNESOTA)
COUN	TY OF NICOLLET) ss.)
by <u>Wil</u> the law	The foregoing was acknown Kozitza, the 1 soft Minnesota, on behalf	wledged before me this /3 day of Aptender, 2002, like President of Taylor Corporation, a corporation under of the corporation.

(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)

LINDA DANIELSON NOTARY FUELIC - MINNERO NICOLLET COUNTY MY COMMUNION EXPIRES 1-81-2005

RECORDED: 09/13/2002

Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

GP:919859 v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0488**